
Life Long Learning 
CLASSES, ACTIVITIES, PROGRAMS & SERVICES

Spring Quarter • April 4 - July 1, 2022

REGISTER TODAY!

OLYMPIA
SENIOR CENTER

222 Columbia St NW
Olympia, WA 98501

360.586.6181

VIRGIL CLARKSON
LACEY SENIOR CENTER

6757 Pacific Ave SE
Lacey, WA 98503

360.407.3967

southsoundseniors.org

Holly and Rose volunteering at Budd Bay Bargains



2

A Word From Activities

Greetings all! I am Candy Braillard, the new Activities Coordinator here in Olympia. I am 
excited about the variety of great classes in both our Lifelong Learning and Senior Academy 
programs for spring quarter!  You may notice that we have combined Senior Academy 
listings and Life Long Learning offerings into one complete catalog; this simply feels more 
cohesive. 

As a newcomer to Senior Services for South Sound, I stand both humbled and awed; 
humbled by the warm welcome and steadfast support of both colleagues and new friends 
in the lobby, and awed by the stories shared with me by my fabulous new friends who visit 
us here.  

Thank you one and all…I am so happy to be here!

Candy Braillard
Olympia Senior Center Coordinator

Members Only: You must be a member of Senior Services for South Sound to participate.
Open to the Public: You do not need to be a member of Senior Services for South Sound to participate.
Class Registration Fee Required: You pay a $20 fee in advance for the quarter; this covers ALL classes 
that require registration. Registration is not required for all offerings (see descriptions).
Instructor Fees: If applicable are paid directly to the Instructor.   
Date Format:  Month/Day.

Schedule Guide:

IN PERSON
Register for any class in person with the friendly staff at the Olympia Senior Center 
located at 222 Columbia St NW in Olympia, or Virgil Clarkson Lacey Senior Center 
located at 6757 Pacific Ave SE in Lacey, during normal business hours, 8:30 am to 4:00 pm. 
We accept MasterCard or VISA credit/debit cards, checks and cash.

How to Register:

OVER THE PHONE
Call 360.586.6181 ext. 100 (Olympia Senior Center) or 360.407.3967 ext. 200 (Lacey 
Senior Center) to register for classes, during normal business hours, 8:30 am to 4:00 pm. 
Use your MC/VISA credit/debit card to pay. 

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



Table of Contents:

Membership Information.............................................................................................................................. 4  
Health + Wellness............................................................................................................................................. 6  
Personal Growth............................................................................................................................................... 8  
The Arts............................................................................................................................................................... 10
Games + Hobbies........................................................................................................................................... 12   
Support Groups.............................................................................................................................................. 13
Services............................................................................................................................................................... 14  
Senior Academy.............................................................................................................................................. 16 

3Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



SEASONAL SILVER GOLD LIFETIME

Individual

Couple

Expires

Discount on 
Designated Trips

Discount on 
Academic Classes

Percentage O� 
Lacey Rentals

Discounted Rates 
for Services

No Annual 
Membership 

Renewals

Registration Fee 
Waived for 

Quarterly Classes

FREE Co�ee Card

$15

N/A

3 Months 1 Year 1 Year Never

$50

$90

$100

$175

$1000

$1600

NO $10 off  
day trips

$10 off  
day trips

$10 off  
day trips

20% or more 20% or more 20% or more

10% Discount
(value varies, but 
based on a 4 hour 
weekend rental of  
dining room = $56

20% Discount
(value varies, but 
based on a 4 hour 
weekend rental of  

dining room = $112

1 Quarter/year
(an annual 

value of   $20)

All Quarters Waived
(an annual 

value of   $80)

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO NO NO

NO

NO

YES YES

YES YES YES

YES YES

YES

Membership Levels & Benefits

• 
• Financial Assistance available for Silver Membership only. 
• Please see Reception Desk for more information.

Membership with Senior Services for South Sound supports our mission of  
improving the quality of  life for people as they age.  Membership provides critical 
support for our programming, monthly activities, scholarships, and maintaining 
our facilities. Join Senior Services for South Sound and come visit us soon!



There is nothing like Skagit Valley during tulip season; it’s a 
feast for the senses. Miles of vibrant multi-colored tulips bloom 
throughout the landscape eliciting smiles from young and 
old alike. Our overnight excursion starts with lunch and a little 
free time in Mt. Vernon before our tour of the sprawling tulip 
fields. We will visit Tulip Town, where you can purchase bulbs, 
bouquets, gifts and more, or wander the fields taking advantage 

of some of the most amazing photo-ops ever! Later we check into the Country Inn located in 
downtown La Conner. That evening you’ll have free time to grab a meal or cocktail on your own at 
one of the many establishments within a few blocks. The next morning, after breakfast at the hotel, 
you’ll have time to explore La Conner’s unique shops along the waterfront before boarding with San 
Juan Cruises for a 2.5 hour cruise out the Swinomish Channel and through the awe inspiring beauty 
of Deception Pass. The cruise includes a cracked crab and BBQ chicken lunch. We will return to La 
Conner and start for home around 1:30 pm. $320 Members; $330 General public (ppdo) +$82 Single 
Supplement. Includes transportation, admission to Tulip Town, lodging, three meals, and cruise. 

Want an amazing summer experience on the magnificent waters 
of the Strait of Juan de Fuca?  This is it — Whale Watching with 
Puget Sound Express! A family run business, PSE provides a 
knowledgeable naturalist and captain, and exceptional sighting 
rate. We depart from Port Townsend and head out to wherever 
the behemoths may be. There is a good chance of spotting our 
endangered Southern Residents or the mammal eating Biggs 
orcas. You could also see grey, humpback or even minke whales, but whatever the species, PSE 
guarantees you will see whales!  You’ll ride on a comfortable, fast, 40-seat tour boat with indoor 
seating for all, a wrap-around viewing deck, as well as a snack bar and restroom. Along with whales, 
you may see bald eagles, harbor seals, California and Stellar sea lions, tufted puffins and many 
other species of marine life on the four-hour, fully narrated tour. We will provide you with a box lunch 
on board, so let us know if you have any dietary restrictions. After the cruise you will have time 
to shop in Port Townsend before heading for home. $199 Members; $209 General Public. Includes 
transportation, meal, cruise, and snack.

Skagit Valley Getaway
Wednesday - Thursday, April 13-14, 2022

Port Townsend Whale Watch
Tuesday, May 3, 2022

Trips & Tours



6

HEALTH + WELLNESS

SEATED ZUMBA©
LACEY WITH DIANA YU

Wed, 11:00 am – Noon 

Seated Zumba is a seated version of the Latin inspired 
dance fitness program. It is ideal for folks with mobility or 
balance concerns who enjoy music and dance. Come join 
the fun – this very low impact class works on muscle tone, 
coordination, flexibility, and offers some cardio workout 
too. Members Only + Class Registration Required

LINE DANCING
LACEY WITH LIZ WOODARSKI

Beginners:  Mon, 12:30 – 1:15 pm
Advanced Beginners:  Mon, 1:15 – 2:15 pm
Intermediate:  Wed, 1:30 – 3:00 pm
                 Fri, 12:30 – 1:30 pm 

In this fun and exhilarating form of group exercise, dancers 
line-up, without partners, and follow choreographed 
patterns of steps to various genres of music. Learn a wide 
variety of dances like the Electric Slide and Cupid Shuffle; 
Latin dances like the Cha-Cha, Mambo, Rumba, and 
Tango; Waltzes; and Country like the Cowboy Boogie, and 
more! Members Only + Class Registration Required

CHAIR YOGA
WITH SHARON HONG MAURMANN 
& KELLY ZINIEWICZ

LACEY
Mon, 11:00 am – Noon

OLYMPIA
Wed, 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Instructor requests $4 donation per class

Relaxation, breath work, flexibility, and strengthening 
through Yoga poses modified for practice while seated in 
a chair. No standing work is required, but students may 
opt to stand for part of the class. Members Only + Class 
Registration Required + Instructor Fee

YOGA 
OLYMPIA WITH SHARON HONG MAURMANN 
& KELLY ZINIEWICZ

Wed & Fri, 10:00 - 11:00 am

Instructor Fee: $5 per class

For new or experienced yogis who want a safe, gentle 
practice. Work at your own pace and level of ability. 
Includes restorative and beginning poses, breathing, body 
awareness, relaxation, and meditation. Increase your 
strength, flexibility, balance and range of movement. Need 
your own yoga mat. Members Only + Class Registration 
Required + Instructor Fee

TAI CHI
LACEY WITH CURT KYLE

Mon, 5:00 - 6:00 pm

Tai Chi is a low impact exercise that requires 20 minutes 
a day and rewards your efforts. It is an internal Chinese 
martial art focusing on mental and spiritual aspects that 
are integrated into a series of movements. Relieves stress, 
promotes deep breathing, helps arthritis pain, and much 
more! Members only

ESSENTIAL OILS
OLYMPIA WITH LOUANN MILLER

3rd Thu: 4/21, 5/19, 6/16
1:00 pm - 3:30 pm

Have you ever been curious about essential oils and how 
to incorporate them into your daily life? What are essential 
oils? Learn how they are used to promote physical and 
emotional wellness. These are individual classes. Members 
only + $5 per class to instructor for materials cost. 

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



7

ENHANCEFITNESS©
WITH OUR FITNESS STAFF

OLYMPIA
Advanced: Mon, Wed & Fri,  9:00 - 10:00 am
Beginning:  Mon, Wed & Fri,  1:30 - 2:30 pm

LACEY
Intermediate:  Mon, Wed & Fri,  8:30 - 9:30 am
Beginning: Mon & Wed,  9:45 - 10:45 am

Class Fee: $3 per class*

EnhanceFitness, a low-cost, evidence-based group exercise 
and falls prevention program, helping older adults at 
all levels of fitness become more active, energized, and 
empowered to sustain independent lives. This class can 
improve your “overall health, balance, flexibility, bone 
density, endurance, coordination, mental sharpness, and 
decrease the risk of falling.”  Members Only
*Seniors with Kaiser Permanente’s Medicare Advantage Plan 
members do not need to pay for EF classes. 

WONDERFUL WEDNESDAY WALKERS 
LACEY WITH PAT LAZAR

Wed, 9:30 am

Make new friends and meet old ones for enjoyable walks. 
Meet at the Playground in Woodland Creek Community 
Park. Schedules available. Open To Public

IMPROVE YOUR BALANCE WITH 
TAI JI QUAN:  MOVING FOR BETTER 
BALANCE™

LACEY WITH RON BROWN
Tue & Thu, 4:00 - 5:00 pm
Instructor Fee: $4/class

OLYMPIA WITH BRIAN WEAVER
Mon & Fri, 2:00 - 3:00 pm
Instructor Fee: $4/class

VIA ZOOM WITH BRIAN WEAVER
Wed, 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm
Instructor Fee: $4/class

This is a research-based balance training regimen 
designed for older adults and people with balance disorders. 
Program aims to improve strength, balance, mobility and 
daily functioning, and prevents falls in older adults and 
individuals with balance disorders. Enrollment in class after 
the first month is at the discretion of the instructor. 
Members Only + Instructor Fee

CHAIR EXERCISE
OLYMPIA WITH LILLIAN BARBER

Mon, 10:00 - 11:00 am

This class follows along with Anne Pringle’s DVD, Stronger 
Seniors Chair Exercise program, designed to help seniors 
develop strength and flexibility, enhancing your ability to 
function in daily life. Core Fitness is specifically designed 
to strengthen your abdominals, lower back and pelvic floor 
muscles. Members only

ZUMBA© AFTER HOURS*
LACEY WITH DIANA YU

Tue & Thu, 5:30 - 6:30 pm

*Note: This class will begin when face masks are no longer 
required by Senior Services. At the time of printing this date 
is unknown. Please call or check our website for updates. 

Come after work and get a total workout, combing all 
elements of fitness: cardio, muscle condition, balance, 
flexibility, boosted energy and a serious dose of AWESOME 
each time you leave class. Great music, high energy and low 
impact!  Members Only

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



PERSONAL GROWTH

8

FRENCH CLASS
LACEY WITH CURTIS CUSHMAN

Beginner:   Mon, 12:30 - 1:30 pm
Advanced:   Mon, 1:30 - 2:30 pm
 
A step by step learning program; an introduction to 
grammar and vocabulary, which is engaging and enjoyable 
for all. Class will be based on teaching what you want to 
learn, and therefore student input is “clé” (key)! 
Members Only

KOREAN ELDERS
LACEY WITH YONG CHISENHALL

Wed, 10:00 am - 1:00 pm 

Group meets to socialize, exercise and share lunch. 
Members Only

TED TALKS PLUS
LACEY WITH JAY WALLERSTEDT

4th Fri, 12:30 - 2:00 pm 

Technology, Entertainment and Design (TED Talks) 
typically consist of three presentations about cutting edge 
information going on in any part of the world. Topics range 
from human behavior to technology. In this discussion we 
take a look at three individual talks on topics that cover a 
theme for discussion. Previous topics have included artificial 
intelligence and recycling plastics. Open to the Public

OWNING THE AGE I AM
LACEY WITH MARTY WORCESTER

4th Wed, 1:30 pm - 3:00 pm

Come listen, learn and share. A weekly ongoing discussion 
for persons in late life — the older you are the better. Share 
what you are doing and learning, your joys and challenges. 
Learn more about the age you are. You can drop in and out 
as it fits your ability to attend. There is no charge for the 
group. Open to Public

SENIOR SERVICES  101
OLYMPIA 
4th Thu, 1:00 - 2:00 pm 

ONLINE PRESENTATION:
bit.ly/seniors101

An orientation about all the programs and services Senior 
Services for South Sound has to offer our senior community 
and families. Includes a tour of our Senior Centers. Open 
to the Public

COFFEE & CONVERSATION
LACEY WITH JOE CAREY

Fri, 10:00 - 11:00 am  

Join other savvy thinkers for interesting current event 
conversations over coffee. Stimulating and intriguing 
subjects will blow your mind! Open to Public

TECH  HELP
LACEY WITH ALEX LEOPARD
M/W/F, 10:30 am - 12:30 pm  by appt only

LACEY WITH RICH PALLECHIO
1st Thu, 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

OLYMPIA WITH RICH PALLECHIO 
3rd Thu, 9:00 am - 12:00 pm  

If you have questions, issues or need trouble-shooting with 
any of the following portable devices: smartphones, laptops, 
tablets, iPads or readers. Please bring your device and drop-
in for Rich’s assistance, but make an appt to see Alex. Open 
to the Public

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

http://bit.ly/seniors101


9

CURRENT ISSUES
OLYMPIA WITH ALBERTA HAGAN

Tue, 10:00 - 11:30 am 

Discussion of world, national, state and local issues. 
Add to your knowledge, broaden your perspectives, and 
recognize diversity of viewpoints. Examine positions 
and comments of public figures. Members Only

SPEAKER SERIES
OLYMPIA & VIA ZOOM

Most Wednesdays, 10:00 - 11:30 am 
Check our website for more information.

Join us as we gather every Wednesday from 10:00 to 
approximately 11:30. Various topics are presented by 
different speakers and the content of each talk’s goal is to 
educate, inform and enliven the minds of our audience. 
Our Speaker Series is open to the public and all ages are 
encouraged. Check out the schedule on our website, as we 
may not have a speaker every Wednesday of the month. 
Open to the Public

WORLD GEOGRAPHY: 
COME EXPLORE!
OLYMPIA WITH JEAN MEAD

Mon, 12:00 - 1:00 pm

Meets over lunch so bring your own or stop by our dining 
room to purchase a meal. Class members contribute to the 
discussions. Wynn Kapit’s geography coloring book and 
colored pencils are used to shade in countries and outline 
borders while learning history, politics and culture of the 
countries covered. Members Only

SMARTPHONES DEMYSTIFICATION
OLYMPIA WITH DOUG MAIR

Mon, 1:30 - 2:30 pm
4/4 - 6/6

This course is intended to take the mystery out of 
smartphones and show you how to use basic free functions 
such as digital terminology, calls, contacts, calendars, email, 
texting, camera and more!  For people who have little or no 
knowledge of cell phones. For Android phones. Classes will 
be interactive. Class is closed for registration after the third 
week. Members Only

DINE OUT! 
HOSTED BY OUR LACEY LOCATION
2nd Tue, 5:00 pm, 360.407.3967

Apr 12: O’Blarney’s Irish Pub 
  4411 Martin Way E
May 10: Red Lobster
  4505 Martin Way E
Jun 14: Row Restaurant
  208 State Ave. NW

HOSTED BY OUR OLYMPIA LOCATION
2nd Thu, 5:00 pm, 360.586.6181

Apr 14:     Octapas Café
                620 Water St. SW
May 12:   Row Restaurant
                 208 State Ave. NW
Jun 9:    Cascadia Grill 
                 200 4th Ave. W

Everyone is invited to join us for friends and food. 
Please sign-up in advance. Please note, the schedule is 
subject to change and/or cancellation. Open to the Public

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



10

THE ARTS

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

WATERCOLOR GROUP
LACEY WITH MICHAEL SHEURICH

Mon, 1:00 - 3:00 pm  

Open to anyone interested in watercolor painting. This is 
not an instructional class. Members Only

DRAWING/MIXED MEDIA GROUP
LACEY WITH PAT MCAULEY

Fri, 9:00 - 11:00 am

“Draw” up a chair and come work on your drawing with 
like-minded folks. Broaden your mad skills in mixed media 
ideas. Bring your own projects and supplies to this very 
“sketchy” group!  Members Only

WOODCARVING
LACEY WITH DENISE TAYLOR
Tue, 8:30 - 11:00 am

OLYMPIA WITH DENISE TAYLOR
Fri, 8:30 - 11:00 am 

Learn the skill and art of woodcarving. All levels welcome. 
Members Only

NEEDLE CRAFT GROUP
LACEY WITH PATTI LOGAN

Tue, 1:00 - 3:00 pm 

Learn a new skill or share your talent and skills with others. 
Make new friends, learn a wonderful meditative craft, and 
share ideas and enthusiasm for the fastest growing crafts in 
America. Bring your own projects. Members Only

TATTING INSTRUCTION
LACEY WITH PATTI LOGAN

Tue, 3:00 - 4:00 pm

Come learn the art of tatting to create lace and other 
knotted items. Tatting is ancient and is knot only for the 
ladies (pun intended)!  Members Only

HAND MAKE CARDS!
LACEY WITH GAYLE HAYWARD

2nd Mon, 1:00 - 3:00 pm 

Bring your own supplies and let’s get creative and show your 
heartfelt love through this wonderful art form! 
Open to the Public

POETRY
OLYMPIA - GROUP 

Tue, 10:00 - 11:30 am

Great creative fun. Express yourself! Write your thoughts, 
emotions and memories in poetry form. Use words to 
color our worlds. Members Only

READER’S THEATER
OLYMPIA WITH JUDY OLIVER

Tue, 1:00 - 3:00 pm 

Act without the necessity of memorizing lines. The plays 
performed are one-act or brief adaptations of longer 
productions. No acting experience necessary. 
Members Only



11Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

MEMOIR WRITING CLASS
LACEY WITH JANICE SALOIS

Fri, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

This incredibly popular class will be led by class members 
in rotation. Learn how to let your written words become 
an heirloom for generations to come. Limited class size. 
Members Only + Class Registration Required

MUSIC MENDS MINDS
OLYMPIA WITH EILEEN MCKENZIESULLIVAN

Thu, 11:00 am - 12:00 pm (instruments)
         12:30 - 2:00 pm (group)

This music group of instrumentalists play familiar songs and 
all are welcome to join the singing. This group particularly 
reaches out to people with cognitive impairment to help 
stimulate memories and help the right and left sides of the 
brain to work together. It is a fun group for everyone. If you 
like music, you’ll have a great time. Come join us! Open to 
the Public

SING ALONG
LACEY WITH BRIGHTER DAYS STAFF

Fri, 12:45 - 1:45 pm

Come sing some familiar songs and learn a few new ones! 
Each week we sing a variety of classics and folk songs, 
often on a theme, accompanied by piano and/or guitar.  
A guaranteed great time to be had by all who love to sing. 
Song sheets are provided. No RSVP necessary. 
Open to the Public

LEHUA UKULELE OHANA
LACEY WITH LUMAN HOHAIA

Thu, 6:30 - 9:00 pm

Come and join our ukulele ohana (family) playing island-
style Hawaiian & traditional music. This is an intermediate 
level group of players who already know basic chords and 
some strumming styles. Bring your ukulele, some pupus, 
and we will play, eat and sing together. Members Only

BEGINNING UKULELE
OLYMPIA WITH ALLEN MOTE

Tue, 2:30 - 4:00 pm (6 sessions)
Apr 5 - May 10

This interactive, fun-filled, relaxed-
pace class will get you playing 
and smiling on your first day! 
Beginning with the basics, you’ll 
soon be strumming easy chords 
and playing a wide range of songs 
including Oldies Rock, Folk, 
Country, Gospel, Americana,  
Hawaiian, Holiday and a lullaby. 

Lots of tips for easy playing will be introduced and  we’ll 
also take time to “feel the music,” which can be soothing, 
energizing, healing, empowering and inspiring. Teaching 
materials and sheet music included. Class Registration 
Required + Instructor fee of $60 Members / $80 Non-
members

Additional resources and song books will be suggested. 
The Daily Ukulele song book is strongly recommended and 
may be purchased locally or from Amazon. No previous 
musical experience is needed. All ages and skill levels 
are welcome to join  this community class and play at a 
beginning level.

•   Bring soprano, concert or tenor ukulele
•   Tuner (or phone app)
•   Pick (optional)
•   Please also bring a pencil and paper for note taking

Instructor: Allen Mote,Ph.D,. is a lifelong guitar player and 
“participation” music enthusiast. He came to ukulele when 
his granddaughter asked him to get them both ukuleles 
so “we can play together.” They have been!  He especially 
enjoys “play & sing-a-longs” with family and friends,  
playing with a weekly ukulele group, and performing. He 
also enjoys photography, travel, spending time in nature, 
hiking, reading, writing. In his professional life Allen was  
a practicing psychologist, teacher, professor, and adult 
continuing education instructor.



GAMES + HOBBIES

12 Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

FLY TYING
LACEY - GROUP

Wed, 12:45 - 3:00 pm

All levels are welcome. Learn how to tie flies for your next 
fishing trip or bring your own fly tie project to work on 
while you socialize with others interested in this sport. 
Members Only

MAH JONGG
OLYMPIA WITH PEGGY BARRY
Wed, 1:00 - 4:00 pm 

LACEY WITH ELLIN GOLDENBERG
Fri, 1:00 - 4:00 pm

Play American Mah Jongg following the National Mah 
Jongg League of New York rules. Members Only

CHESS ESSENTIALS
LACEY WITH PERRY MCCOY

Wed, 1:00 - 3:00 pm

Learning chess is fun, but Perry makes it revolutionary!  
Already know how to play?  Come enjoy some great 
competition!  Open to the Public

PINOCHLE
LACEY JAMES HENDRICKS & DARLYS LEICHT

Tue, 1:00 - 3:00 pm
Fri, 9:00 - 12:00 pm

Join us for pinochle and fun. This group continues to grow 
and has a wonderful enthusiasm for the game. All levels of 
play are welcome. Members Only

CRIBBAGE
OLYMPIA - GROUP

Mon, 12:00 - 4:00 pm

Do you find yourself counting by fifteens?  15-2, 15-4, 
15-6, etc.?  Do you have visions of pegs being stuck in little 
holes?  Is your image of perfection a 31 hand?  Then join 
our Cribbage Group. All skill levels are welcome. 
Members Only

BINGO (DAYTIME)
LACEY WITH ANNA & JILL
Fri, 9:15 - 11:00 am

OLYMPIA WITH LILLIAN BARBER
2nd & 4th Mon, 12:30 - 1:30 pm 

Fun, friends, suspense and small prizes await you!  
Members Only

POOL & PING PONG TABLES
OPEN ACCESS AT OLYMPIA SENIOR CENTER 

Mon - Fri,  10:00 am - 2:00 pm

Pool tables and ping pong tables are open to Senior Services 
for South Sound members. The key for the equipment 
cabinet is available at the reception desk and must be 
returned by the person who picks it up no later than 1:30 
pm. Member’s guests must pay $3.00 to the Olympia Arts, 
Parks and Recreation kiosk. Members Only

BRIDGE: PARTY BRIDGE
OLYMPIA - GROUP
All levels are welcome
Tue, 10:00 am - 1:00 pm

Emphasis is for participants to commit to attend every 
week. If you are going to be absent, contact the facilitator. 
It is not a drop-in bridge group. New members will be 
contacted by the facilitator, prior to first meeting, to arrange 
for a foursome best for your level of play. Members Only



13Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

TABLE GAMES
LACEY WITH MILDRED MESSICK
Wed, 12:30 - 3:30 pm

OLYMPIA - GROUP
Fri, 12:00 - 3:00 pm

Play various table games, but primarily Hand and Foot. 
Meet in the lobby. Members Only

SUPPORT GROUPS

BEREAVEMENT SUPPORT GROUP:  
LIFE AFTER LOSS

LACEY - IN PERSON
2nd Fri, 2:00 - 3:30 pm

OLYMPIA - VIA ZOOM
4th Fri, 2:00 - 3:30 pm

A mental health professional will ensure a safe place of 
sharing for those who have experienced the loss of a loved 
one. Resources and education about ways to cope and 
integrate the journey through grief will also be provided. 
These are free, ongoing drop-in groups. To learn more, 
please contact: EssentialSpiritCounseling@protonmail.com. 

LOW VISION GROUP
OLYMPIA WITH MARTY WORCESTER

2nd Mon, 10:00 - 11:00 am

Please call Marty Worcester at 360.586.6181 
ext. 101 for more information
 
Discussion topics include low-vision services, new products, 
local community resources and letting go of fear and 
embracing life with confidence. Open to the Public

DEMENTIA CAREGIVER 
SUPPORT GROUP
LACEY WITH JENNIFER WATSON, MSW

1st Fri, 12:30 - 2:00 pm
 
This support group will lift up caregivers of those who have 
all forms of dementia, providing the support these unsung 
heroes need and deserve. Jennifer is extremely well versed in 
leading this group, with years of experience working with 
those with memory loss, dementia and Alzheimer’s.
Open to the Public

mailto:EssentialSpiritCounseling%40protonmail.com?subject=


14

SERVICES

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

BLOOD PRESSURE CHECKS   
LACEY WITH STEPHEN BRKLYCICA

Mon, 10:30 - 11:30 am

Please call to confirm nurse is on-site on days indicated. 
Open to the Public

HAIRCUTS
LACEY WITH LISA CALDWELL
1st & 3rd Mon, 12:30 - 3:30 pm
Cost: $10 By Appointment. Members Only

OLYMPIA WITH LISA CALDWELL
1st & 3rd Wed, 10:00 am - 3:00 pm                  
Cost: $10 By Appointment. Members Only

DIABETIC SHOE FITTINGS  
LACEY WITH COLLINS FREITAS, C. PED

2nd Mon, 10:00 am - noon   

Collins is with Priority Footwear. Shoes are covered by 
Medicare and other insurance companies. For more info, 
call him at 360.338.1814. Open to Public

TRIPS & TOURS 
OLYMPIA - TRIPS OFFICE

Mon, Wed & Fri, 10:00am - 2:00pm   

Trips, tours and travel for anyone 18 and older. Trips 
include local one-day excursions, trips across country, or 
ventures to foreign lands. Current listings are available in 
this quarterly catalog. Pick one up at the Olympia or Lacey 
Senior Centers, Trips & Tours office or on our website at 
southsoundseniors.org/upcoming-trips-tours
Call 360.586.6181 ext. 126. Open to the Public.

FOOD BANK & 
COMMODITIES DISTRIBUTION
OLYMPIA SENIOR CENTER

3rd Fri, 10:30 - 11:30 am   

Food Bank for low-income Seniors. Commodities must 
sign-up with the Food Bank. Open to the Public

DAILY LUNCH
OLYMPIA
Mon, Wed & Fri, 11:45 am - 12:30 pm   

LACEY
Mon - Fri, 11:30 am - 12:15 pm 

This program offers those 60 or older a lunch for a 
suggested donation of $3 - $7.62 per meal, depending on 
ability to give. Guests under 60 are welcome to enjoy a 
lunch at the cost of $7.62 per meal. Open to the Public

TRAVELER’S TEA
LACEY WITH SKY MYERS

2nd Fri in Odd # Months – 5/13 & 7/8, 2:30 pm

Enjoy a sip of tea and watch a video presentation about 
Senior Services for South Sound’s Trips & Tours upcoming 
trips. Designed with the senior traveler in mind, you’ll be 
amazed by the diversity of offerings including concerts, 
hikes, festivals, plays, sporting events, cruises and more.  
We also offer group tours to places like Sedona, New York 
City, Scotland, Croatia, Nova Scotia and Egypt! Our team 
can even help you plan YOUR bucket list trip! For the new 
or seasoned traveler, Senior Services Trips & Tours will 
have the perfect adventure for you!  Attend the Tea to get a 
discount on day trips!  Open to the Public

http://southsoundseniors.org/upcoming-trips-tours


15Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

TRANSPORTATION 
SCHEDULE BY PHONE

Mon, Wed & Fri, 10:00 am - 2:00 pm
Thurston & Mason County residents 

Provides rides Monday through Friday to medical 
appointments, or to run essential errands, such as grocery 
shopping. To be considered for this service, there are 
certain eligibility requirements. We also ask for a one-week 
notice for scheduling. Call the Transportation Office, at 
our Olympia location, for more details at 360.586.6181 
ext. 128. Messages left after 12:00 pm will be answered the 
following business day. Open to the Public.

CLIENT SERVICES 
WITH RESOURCE ADVOCATES
LACEY
Wed, 9:00 am - 1:00 pm 
Call to make an appointment in advance

OLYMPIA
By appointment only. Please call to make an 
appointment in advance

For help or referrals for any senior related questions or 
issues. Please call 360.586.6181 ext. 101 to make an 
appointment or leave a message and a resource advocate will 
return your call. Open to the Public

STATEWIDE HEALTH INSURANCE 
BENEFITS ADVISORS (SHIBA)
LACEY
1st Mon, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm
pre-scheduled in person appts available

OLYMPIA 
Tue, Wed & Thu, 9:00 am - 3:00 pm
(by phone, zoom or email)

Mon & Wed, pre-scheduled appointments 
available. Please contact us for details.

Mon & Fri: Volunteer hours vary
 
Call 360.586.6181 ext. 134 for appt.

This is a free program of the Office of the Insurance 
Commissioner staffed by volunteers. They provide 
unbiased and confidential information about Medicare 
and other health insurance. This is an educational service. 
They don’t sell anything. Open to the Public

INTERCITY TRANSIT 
INFORMATION TABLE
BUS BUDDIES AT OLYMPIA LOCATION
1st Wed, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

BUS BUDDIES AT LACEY LOCATION
2nd Wed, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Find out about our wonderful transit system, such as the 
Bus Buddy Program, Dial-A-Lift and a phone app that 
tells you where your bus is and when it will be at your stop 
(OneBusAway is a terrific app for bus riders!). 
Open to the Public

MEDICARE 101 - 
PRESENTATIONS BY SHIBA* 
OLYMPIA 
2nd Wed, 11:00 am - 1:00 pm (in-person)

VIA ZOOM
1st Wed, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm
3rd Thu, 10:00 am - 12:00 pm
3rd Tue, 1:00 - 3:00 pm

Whether you’re new to Medicare or want a refresher 
course, this class can help! No registration necessary, 
however space is limited. 

*SHIBA (Statewide Health Insurance Benefits Advisors) 
provides free, unbiased and confidential help with 
Medicare choices. SHIBA staff and volunteers are 
trained by the Washington State Office of the Insurance 
Commissioner. For questions about the program or 
Medicare, call 360-586-6181 ext.134 or email: 
jrich@southsoundseniors.org. Open to the Public

mailto:jrich%40southsoundseniors.org?subject=


Seasons of the Mind: Spring Training
with Margo Benedetto

What kinds of habits of the mind, body and heart would you like to create?  
Mindfulness works with neuroplasticity—the brain’s natural ability to adapt 
and acquire new learning throughout our lifetime—to help us clear out 
our cerebral clutter and form new mental, physical and emotional habits. 

In this course, we’ll use mindfulness to form new behaviors for self-compassion, communication 
skills, pain-management and stress-resilience. Each week will include instruction in the techniques 
of mindfulness, discussion and guided meditations including Full Body Massage, Mental Detox and 
Happy Hour. Student requests will also be welcome! 

Your Teacher:  Margo Benedetto is a certified mindfulness instructor and veteran classroom teacher 
in Washington State. She was a leader in bringing mindfulness education to the Centralia School 
District from 2015-2020, where she designed and taught the class “Strength and Conditioning for 
the Mind.”  She continues to provide personal and professional development in mindfulness for 
individuals and groups and enjoys the variety of classroom settings she finds for her work, including 
Thurston County Dog 4-H, Olympia Senior Services and North Thurston Public Schools.

Tuesdays, 10:30 am - Noon  •  Apr 5 - May 24  •  via Zoom

General Public/Members: $110/$80  •  Eight Sessions

SENIOR ACADEMY

Art and Artists of the Pacific Northwest
with Jane Stone

The Pacific Northwest has a long history of art making—in this course 
we’ll explore the wide variety of regional art created by historical and 
contemporary artists. We will look at artists from different eras, identities, 
cultural traditions and artistic media. While some of these artists and their 

work may be familiar, others may be unexpected, and intriguing, discoveries. Come learn more 
about them all. Included in our survey will be both traditional and contemporary Northwest Native 
artists: photographers such as Edward Curtis, Imogene Cunningham, and Mary Randlett; landscape 
painters and sculptors who have recorded and celebrated our wild spaces, towns and cities, and 
the changing environment; New Deal and local artists whose publicly funded art projects enrich 
our community; and contemporary craft artists, whose work enhances our daily lives and stretches 
traditions. Since this is a spring course, it might be possible on our last class to take a walking “field 
trip” in Olympia to discover art in unexpected places. This will be contingent on student interest and 
our unpredictable Olympia weather!

Your Teacher:  Jane Stone retired from teaching art history and studio art at South Puget 
Sound Community College. A graduate of Reed College and the University of Iowa, she earned 
undergraduate and graduate degrees in Studio Art, Art Education and Art History. She now spends 
time in her ceramics studio, teaching at the Senior Center and tutoring English language learners.

Tuesdays, 10:00 - 11:30 am  •  Apr 5 - May 10  •  via Zoom

General Public/Members: $90/$60  •  Six Sessions



Tuesdays, 10:30 am - Noon  •  Apr 5 - May 24  •  via Zoom

What in the World is Going on? Capitalism, Socialism 
and Fascism in the Thunder of the 21st Century 
with Bruce Lucero

Our industrial capitalist society does not prepare us to understand what 
is economically and politically going on, not just in the world but even in 

the United States. We are taught to think in terms of individuals, private life and families. But these 
microworlds are more the product rather than producers of western capitalist society. 

When we study the macroworld, we will not be studying great or bad politicians, statesmen 
or unique historical events, as important as they might be. This class is designed to give you 
frameworks and structures for understanding historical events and why the western world and the 
United States seem to be collapsing. To do this we will study the frameworks of the great political 
economists, including the market fundamentalism of Milton Friedman, Adam Smith, Karl Marx, 
Thorstein Veblen, John Maynard Keynes, John Kenneth Galbreath, Paul Sweezy and Paul Baran of 
Monopoly Capitalism. Throughout our work, you will become more familiar, not only with capitalism, 
but with frameworks we have been taught to fear like socialism, state socialism, anarchism, and 
fascism. Hold on to your hats and batten down the hatches. I will provide you with structures 
through which you can process what seem to be chaotic events into various analytical structures 
that both make sense and give meaning.

Your Teacher:  Bruce has been a night-school college teacher for 27 years and most of his teaching 
has been with working adults. He has taught in alternative college settings, in prisons, in the Air 
Force, in  the Navy, and has taught in community colleges in the San Francisco Bay Area. He has 
written three books on the application of Russian Lev Vygotsky’s work to world history. He is also a 
pen-and-ink artist. 
 
Contact information for Bruce Lerro: email: goethe48@pacbell.net  phone: 510-333-7107
Suggested text: Introduction to Political Economy, Charles Sackrey et al, Dollars and Sense 
Publishers 8th Edition

Tuesdays, 2:00 - 4:00 pm  •  Apr 11 - May 31/Jun 14  •  Olympia Senior Center

General Public/Members: $110/$80  •  Eight/Ten Sessions

Nations of the Northwest
with Ron Johnson

Join us as we explore how the Northwest Nations have fared over the 
course of time.  Learn how politics, treaties and decisions made have 
affected the Northwest Nations. Come prepared to ask questions, 
participate in lively discussions, and deepen your understanding.  April 

15th:  Foundational Legal Concepts; sovereignty, nations and treaties—what “treaty” actually 
means. April 22nd: Trust Law Concepts; pre-and post-constitution understanding of treaties on 
trade, exchange, and societies. April 29th: Jurisdictions; life under jurisdictional frameworks, the 
local regional effects thereof. May 6th: Reflections and final discussions.

Your Teacher:  Ron Johnson is enrolled in the Makah Nation and his mother is enrolled with the 
Lummi Nation.  He has worked in a variety of natural resources fields, has three beautiful children, 
and is currently working on his doctorate.  He has taught courses at the Northwest Indian College 
and The Evergreen State College.

Fridays, 2:00 - 4:00 pm  •  Apr 15 - May 6  •  via Zoom

General Public/Members: $60/$40  •  Four Sessions 

mailto:goethe48%40pacbell.net?subject=


18

Your Life, Your Story: Writing Your Biography
Two-Pages at a Time
with Pam Toal

Have you ever wanted to write your memoir or leave a legacy for your loved 
ones? This is your chance. This six-week course includes activities and 

resources to help you write, share and preserve your life stories. Each week you’ll receive prompting 
questions to write two-pages on a particular theme of your life history. You’ll share your writing in 
class the following week in a supportive group environment. No writing experience is necessary, just 
an openness to appreciate and share the unique life that is yours.

Your Teacher:  Pam Toal is a published writer, coach, and certified Guided Autobiography facilitator. 
Her professional background in nonprofits, higher education and consulting led her to discover the 
rewards of writing and sharing life stories. For information about Pam and memoir writing, visit her 
website: www.fullcircle-stories.com.

GUIDED CONVERSATIONS ABOUT 
GREAT LITERATURE 
with Don Foran

Guided Conversations about Great Literature is an eight-week (April 
6 through May 25) exploration of stories and poems which evoke our 
memories and experiences. In spring we’ll discuss classics from Flannery 

O’Connor, Raymond Carver, J.D. Salinger, Stephen Crane, James Baldwin,  Eugene Ionesco, Emily 
Dickinson, W.H. Auden, William Faulkner and others, focusing on characterization, structure and rich 
themes. Registration will be limited to 15, so register early. 

Your Teacher: Don Foran earned his Ph.D. in English at the University of Southern California and 
a postdoctoral MA in Theology from the Jesuit School of Theology at Berkeley. He recently retired 
from 40 years of teaching literature and creative writing. 

Wednesdays, 4:15 - 5:45 pm  •  Apr 6 - May 26  •  Olympia Senior Center 

General Public/Members: $110/$80  •  Eight Sessions  •  Limited to 15 students

Wednesdays, 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm  •  Apr 20 - May 25  •  Olympia Senior Center

General Public/Members: $120/$110  •  Six Sessions  •  Limited to 9 students

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

http://www.fullcircle-stories.com


19Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

If you are interested in volunteering or know someone 
who is, please contact our volunteer manager, 
Theresa Ziniewicz, at theresaz@southsoundseniors.
org or by phone at 360.586.6181 ext. 120 for more 
information. 

You can also submit your volunteer application on line 
at southsoundseniors.org/volunteer



20

How to Register and Pay - Starting March 7, 2022

360.586.6181 x 103

Olympia Senior Center
222 Columbia St NW
Olympia, WA 98501

PHONE

MAIL

Payment Options
At time of registration, class tuition is due to Senior Services for South Sound by check or debit/
credit card. You can mail your check to 222 Columbia St NW, Olympia, WA 98501 or pay with your 
debit/credit card over the phone. Please register and pay no later than 24 hours before the start 
of your class to help prevent classes from being canceled prematurely due to lack of enrollment.

Refund Policy
If a class is canceled due to low enrollment, a full refund will be issued. Senior Services will make 
every effort to give 48 hours advance notice of cancellations. If a registrant requests a refund for 
any reason, we will refund your registration fee less a $5.00 processing fee. Refunds will not be 
issued after the second class meeting. All instructors are independent contractors or volunteers 
and the responsibility for the curriculum of their class rests with the instructor.

Need a Scholarship for Senior Academy?
We understand that tuition for our Academic and Specialty Classes may be a hardship for some 
seniors. Why do we offer certain activities for free, and charge tuition for classes?  These classes 
are taught by our faculty who are professional degreed teachers. Faculty develop curriculum 
specifically for our programs, and they spend hours doing it. This way, we can attract and retain 
highly qualified teachers from all over the Puget Sound. However, we want to make classes 
accessible for everyone, that’s why we offer two half scholarships per class. The teachers get paid 
and Senior Services waives our portion.

How do you qualify?
• Please call our Olympia Senior Center location at 360.586.6181 ext 103. Leave us a message 

with your name and number, and our office staff will assist you.
• Applying for a scholarship is completely confidential.
• Your application will be reviewed by a Senior Services staff member.
• All scholarships are based on an applicant’s household income.

Registration and payment 
can be done by calling our 
reception office or visiting 
our Olympia Senior Center 
in-person during regular 
business hours. Payment can 
also be mailed directly to the 
Olympia Senior Center.

Senior Academy Registration Information

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



Virgil Clarkson Lacey Senior Center  

6757 Pacific Ave SE  ♦♦  360.407.3967 
 



22 Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org

HOLIDAY CLOSURES SPRING 2022:
Mon, May 30:  Memorial Day
Mon, June 20: Juneteenth
Mon, July 4: Independence Day

CONTENTS OF CATALOG SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Please feel free to confirm status, day and time of any listing by calling our Olympia location at 
360.586.6181 or our Lacey location (Virgil Clarkson Lacey Senior Center) at 360.407.3967. 
To diminish the chance of class cancellation, please register at least a week before your class begins.
 
SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE
Limited scholarships are available to low income seniors who meet the criteria for membership and 
registration fees. Ask for a Financial Assistance Form at the reception desk, you will be notified of the 
decision. 



Bereavement Support Group......................................13
Bingo (Daytime)..................................................................12
Blood Pressure Checks...................................................14
Bridge......................................................................................12
Card Crafting (Handmade)..........................................10
Chair Exercise.......................................................................7
Chess .......................................................................................12
Client Services - Resource Advocates...................15
Coffee & Conversation.....................................................8
Cribbage................................................................................12
Current Issues.......................................................................9
Dementia Support............................................................13
Diabetic Shoe Fitting.......................................................14
Dine Out!..................................................................................9
Drawing/Mixed Media.....................................................10
EnhanceFitness...................................................................7
Essential Oils.........................................................................6
Food Bank Distribution...................................................14
Fly Tie.......................................................................................12
French Beg & Adv................................................................8
Haircuts..................................................................................14
Intercity Transit Table......................................................15
Korean Elders........................................................................8
Low Vision..............................................................................13
Line Dance..............................................................................6
Lunch.......................................................................................14
Mah Jongg............................................................................12
Medicare 101.........................................................................15
Music Mends Minds............................................................11
Memoir Writing.....................................................................11
Needle Crafts......................................................................10 
Owning the Age I Am........................................................8

Poetry.......................................................................................10
Pool & Ping Pong................................................................12
Pinochle..................................................................................12
Readers Theater.................................................................10
Resource Advocates - Client Services....................15
Senior Academy Classes................................................16
Senior Services 101.............................................................8
Sing-Along.............................................................................11
SHIBA - all things Medicare...........................................15
Speakers Series....................................................................9
Smartphones.........................................................................9
Table Games.........................................................................13
Tai Chi.......................................................................................6
Tai Ji Quan..............................................................................7
Tatting.....................................................................................10
Tech Help.................................................................................8
TED Talks..................................................................................8
Transportation....................................................................15
Traveler’s Tea.......................................................................14
Trips & Tours Office............................................................14
Ukulele Ohana......................................................................11
Ukulele - Beginner...............................................................11
Watercolor Group...............................................................10
Wood Carvers......................................................................10
Wonderful Wednesday Walkers ...................................7
World Geography..................................................................9
Yoga...........................................................................................6
Zumba.......................................................................................6

23

INDEX

Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact us if you 
have any questions or visit us online at southsoundseniors.org



Since 1973, Senior Services for South Sound has been helping seniors stay vital and 
independent in our community. A wide array of progressive and comprehensive services 

including Meals On Wheels, Brighter Days Adult Day program, Care Connection, nutrition, 
transportation and respite care, along with socialization, health and independent living 
programs, are provided in Mason and Thurston counties for seniors and active adults.

Administration and 
Olympia Senior Center

222 Columbia St NW
Olympia, WA 98501

360.586.6181

Virgil Clarkson
Lacey Senior Center

6757 Pacific Ave SE
Lacey, WA 98503

360.407.3967

Mason County

Call for more information
360.586.6181

southsoundseniors.org

Many of us experienced closures due to the pandemic and, unfortunately, the Home Share Program 
was no different. Home Share has been on pause for two years but we are excited to announce 
that it is finally operational once again! Please join us in spreading the word about Home Share, a 
program that connects Home Seekers with Home Providers. If you are interested in learning more 
about our Home Share Program, please visit southsoundseniors.org/resources/home-share and 
take a minute to learn the details of how it works. If you are interested in becoming a Home Provider 
or Home Seeker, you may fill out the linked applications at the bottom of the web page or call 
Rebecca at 360-586-6181 ext. 111 if you have further questions. 

http://southsoundseniors.org/resources/home-share

